

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 327-329 OF 2009

PEOPLE'S COLLEGE OF MED. S. & RES.CENTER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.,EXEMPTION FROM FILING
TYPED COPIES)

Date: 04/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. F. Nariman,Sr.adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable on 13.08.2009.

Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.

(Sunil Kumar)
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(Veera Verma)
Court Master