

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 327-329 OF 2009

PEOPLE'S COLLEGE OF MED. S. &amp; RES.CENTER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.,exemption from filing typed copies)

I.A.Nos. 10-11

(Appln. for impleadment and directions)

Date: 21/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.I.A. 10 & 11 Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard both sides.

The petitioner's college People's College of Medical Sciences and  
Research Centre, Bhanpur, Bhopal was earlier inspected by Medical council of India.

Learned counsel for the Medical

inspection is over, the Report will be sent to the Union of India. The Union of India after receiving the Report will take appropriate decision within a reasonable time.

The writ petition is disposed of accordingly.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master