

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Purohit, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter relates to the grant of approval to the private Medical College of Bhanpur, Bhopal. The matter is pending with the Union of India. The Union of India may pass appropriate orders in this regard.

All the applications and special leave petition are disposed of accordingly.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master